
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T5  T1  1   Ole Miss 275  270  271       816  -36 
4  T1  2   LSU 274  271  276       821  -31 
2  4  3   Clemson 271  276  275       822  -30 
3  5  4   UCF 272  280  277       829  -23 
1  3  5   Kentucky 270  276  286       832  -20 

T8  6  6   Georgia 281  275  280       836  -16 
T5  7  7   Florida 275  282  282       839  -13 
10  9  8   Maryland 283  281  282       846  -6 

T12  10  9   Miami 287  279  286       852  E 
11  8  10   Tennessee 284  277  292       853  +1 
T8  11  11   Michigan State 281  286  287       854  +2 

T12  13  12   Furman 287  285  283       855  +3 
7  12  13   North Carolina State 278  291  287       856  +4 

T15  14  14   College of Charleston 294  288  286       868  +16 
17  T15  15   Illinois 295  289  288       872  +20 
14  T15  16   Wisconsin 292  292  291       875  +23 

T15  17  17   Penn State 294  294  288       876  +24 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 T1   Ingrid Lindblad  LSU  67   64  66       197  -16   
T1 T1   Savannah Grewal  Clemson  68   63  66       197  -16   
4 3   Lauren Olivares  North Carolina State  60   72  68       200  -13   
5 4   Pimpisa Sisutham  UCF  66   68  68       202  -11   

T14 T5   Molly Smith  UCF  69   69  65       203  -10   
T6 T5   Justine Fournand  Ole Miss  67   68  68       203  -10   
T14 T5   Caitlyn Macnab  Ole Miss  72   66  65       203  -10   
T8 8   Natacha Husted  Ole Miss  68   68  68       204  -9   
T10 T9   Aine Donegan  LSU  68   69  68       205  -8   
T6 T9   Vanessa Gilly  Tennessee  68   67  70       205  -8   
T10 T9   Caterina Don  Georgia  70   67  68       205  -8   
T20 T12   Annabelle Pancake  Clemson  69   70  67       206  -7   
T1 T12   Laney Frye  Kentucky  64   67  75       206  -7   
T14 14   Chloe Holder  Clemson  67   71  69       207  -6   
T34 T15   Audrey Ryu  Furman  72   69  67       208  -5   
T29 T15   Patricie Mackova  Maryland  71   69  68       208  -5   
T14 T15   Katie Lu  Michigan State  69   69  70       208  -5   
T10 T15   Latanna Stone  LSU  70   67  71       208  -5   
T20 T15   Sophie Stevens  Florida  66   73  69       208  -5   
T20 T20   Natachanok Tunwannarux  Georgia  68   71  70       209  -4   
T29 T20   Olivia Gronborg  Miami  70   70  69       209  -4   
T8 T20   Jensen Castle  Kentucky  67   69  73       209  -4   
T20 T20   Andrea Lignell  Ole Miss  68   71  70       209  -4   
T20 T20   Anna Morgan  Furman  71   68  70       209  -4   
T20 T20   Sara Byrne  Miami  71   68  70       209  -4   
T29 T20   Emilie Finckenstein *  College of Charleston  70   70  69       209  -4   
T10 T20   Elle Johnson *  Ole Miss  67   70  72       209  -4   
T29 T28   Maria Villanueva Aperribay  Kentucky  68   72  70       210  -3   
T14 T28   LoraLie Cowart  Georgia  70   68  72       210  -3   
T34 T28   Drew Nienhaus  Penn State  71   70  69       210  -3   
T20 T31   Nicha Kanpai  Maryland  71   68  72       211  -2   
T14 T31   Shannon Kennedy  Michigan State  68   70  73       211  -2   
T34 T31   Sarunchana Rattanasin  Florida  67   74  70       211  -2   
T34 T34   Sophie Linder  Ole Miss  73   68  71       212  -1   
T20 T34   Ella Weber *  Michigan State  66   73  73       212  -1   
T34 T34   Jackie Lucena  Florida  71   70  71       212  -1   
T53 T34   Viktoria Hund  College of Charleston  74   70  68       212  -1   
T44 T34   Marissa Wenzler  Kentucky  73   69  70       212  -1   
T34 T39   Tunrada Piddon  UCF  69   72  72       213  E   
T34 T39   Jess Baker  UCF  70   71  72       213  E   
T34 T39   Maisie Filler  Florida  71   70  72       213  E   
T44 T39   Michelle Cox  Penn State  69   73  71       213  E   
T29 T39   Aada Rissanen  Miami  71   69  73       213  E   
T63 T39   Ellise Rymer  North Carolina State  72   74  67       213  E   

T44 T45   Bernice Ilas  Georgia  73   69  72       214  +1 
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T34 T45   Paula Francisco *  Florida  69   72  73       214  +1   
T51 T45   Carly Carter  Wisconsin  71   72  71       214  +1   
T20 T45   Katherine Schuster  Clemson  67   72  75       214  +1   
T58 T45   Emma Schimpf  College of Charleston  72   73  69       214  +1   
T53 T50   Panassaya Somchit  Maryland  69   75  71       215  +2   
T44 T50   Isabella Rawl  Clemson  70   72  73       215  +2   
T44 T50   Taylor Riley  LSU  69   73  73       215  +2   
T53 T50   Alexia Siehl  Wisconsin  71   73  71       215  +2   
T44 T50   Brooke Oberparleiter  Kentucky  71   71  73       215  +2   
T53 T50   Virginia Bossi  Maryland  72   72  71       215  +2   
T34 T56   Erica Lee  Illinois  71   70  75       216  +3   
T44 T56   Kate Song *  Georgia  72   70  74       216  +3   
T76 T56   Isabel Sy  Illinois  76   72  68       216  +3   
T51 T56   Kayla Holden  Tennessee  71   72  73       216  +3   
T70 T60   Alise Knudson  Furman  76   71  70       217  +4   
T58 T60   Brittany Shin  UCF  68   77  72       217  +4   
T53 T62   Kate Brody  Wisconsin  73   71  74       218  +5   
T63 T62   Paula Balanzategui  Michigan State  73   73  72       218  +5   
T70 T62   Carla Tejedo Mulet  LSU  76   71  71       218  +5   
T70 T65   Leila Raines  Michigan State  72   75  72       219  +6   
T63 T65   Maria Vittoria Corbi  Maryland  74   72  73       219  +6   
T58 T65   Isabella Britt *  College of Charleston  73   72  74       219  +6   
T70 T65   Caroline Patterson  Tennessee  70   77  72       219  +6   
T58 T65   Vania Simont  North Carolina State  75   70  74       219  +6   
T76 T70   Sophia Sulkar  Illinois  76   72  72       220  +7   
T63 T70   Adrian Anderson  College of Charleston  74   72  74       220  +7   
T58 T70   Marina Escobar Domingo  Florida  76   69  75       220  +7   
T83 T70   Napat Lertsadwattana  Georgia  73   77  70       220  +7   
T70 T74   Elizabeth Beek  Illinois  72   75  74       221  +8   
T70 T74   Barbora Bujáková  Miami  75   72  74       221  +8   
T63 76   Brooke Biermann  Michigan State  72   74  76       222  +9   
T63 T77   Bailey Davis  Tennessee  75   71  77       223  +10   
T63 T77   Manassanan Chotikabhukkana  Tennessee  79   67  77       223  +10   
T79 79   Emily Dunlap  College of Charleston  74   75  75       224  +11   
T79 T80   Caroline Crumrine  Furman  69   80  76       225  +12   
T83 T80   Raegan Propes  College of Charleston  77   73  75       225  +12   
T76 T82   Caitlin Whitehead  North Carolina State  72   76  78       226  +13   
T83 T82   Emma Baier *  UCF  74   76  76       226  +13   
T87 T84   Mary Kathryn Talledo *  College of Charleston  74   78  75       227  +14   
T83 T84   Kelsi Mauzy *  Furman  74   76  77       227  +14   
T87 T84   Othilie Lied *  College of Charleston  75   77  75       227  +14   
T79 T87   Isabel Amezcua  North Carolina State  74   75  79       228  +15   

90 T87   Vanessa Ho  Wisconsin  77   76  75       228  +15 
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T91 89   Gia Feliciano  Wisconsin  78   76  75       229  +16   
93 90   Anna Ritter  Illinois  78   78  74       230  +17   

T91 91   Katie Carman *  Miami  72   82  77       231  +18   
T87 T92   Liza Lapeyre  Furman  75   77  80       232  +19   
T94 T92   Jami Morris  Penn State  80   77  75       232  +19   
96 T92   Carlota Garcia  Penn State  79   80  73       232  +19   

T79 95   Myranda Quinton  Penn State  75   74  85       234  +21   
T94 96   Rebekah Gardner  Miami  79   78  79       236  +23   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Cougar Classic
Yeamans Hall
Hanahan, SC

Yeamans Hall Club 
Dates: Sep 11 - Sep 12 



Cougar Classic
Yeamans Hall
Hanahan, SC

Yeamans Hall Club 
Dates: Sep 11 - Sep 12 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Ole Miss 275 270 271 816

T5 Justine Fournand (1) 67 68 68 203

T5 Caitlyn Macnab (3) 72 66 65 203

8 Natacha Husted (5) 68 68 68 204

T20 Andrea Lignell (2) 68 71 70 209

T34 Sophie Linder (4) 73 68 71 212

2 LSU 274 271 276 821

T1 Ingrid Lindblad (2) 67 64 66 197

T9 Aine Donegan (4) 68 69 68 205

T15 Latanna Stone (1) 70 67 71 208

T50 Taylor Riley (5) 69 73 73 215

T62 Carla Tejedo Mulet (3) 76 71 71 218

3 Clemson 271 276 275 822

T1 Savannah Grewal (4) 68 63 66 197

T12 Annabelle Pancake (2) 69 70 67 206

14 Chloe Holder (3) 67 71 69 207

T45 Katherine Schuster (1) 67 72 75 214

T50 Isabella Rawl (5) 70 72 73 215

4 UCF 272 280 277 829

4 Pimpisa Sisutham (3) 66 68 68 202

T5 Molly Smith (4) 69 69 65 203

T39 Tunrada Piddon (1) 69 72 72 213

T39 Jess Baker (5) 70 71 72 213

T60 Brittany Shin (2) 68 77 72 217

5 Kentucky 270 276 286 832

T12 Laney Frye (1) 64 67 75 206

T20 Jensen Castle (5) 67 69 73 209

T28 Maria Villanueva Aperribay (3) 68 72 70 210

T34 Marissa Wenzler (2) 73 69 70 212

T50 Brooke Oberparleiter (4) 71 71 73 215

6 Georgia 281 275 280 836

T9 Caterina Don (5) 70 67 68 205

T20 Natachanok Tunwannarux (2) 68 71 70 209

T28 LoraLie Cowart (3) 70 68 72 210

T45 Bernice Ilas (4) 73 69 72 214

T70 Napat Lertsadwattana (1) 73 77 70 220

7 Florida 275 282 282 839

T15 Sophie Stevens (3) 66 73 69 208

T31 Sarunchana Rattanasin (4) 67 74 70 211

T34 Jackie Lucena (5) 71 70 71 212

T39 Maisie Filler (1) 71 70 72 213

T70 Marina Escobar Domingo (2) 76 69 75 220
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Maryland 283 281 282 846

T15 Patricie Mackova (4) 71 69 68 208

T31 Nicha Kanpai (1) 71 68 72 211

T50 Virginia Bossi (3) 72 72 71 215

T50 Panassaya Somchit (5) 69 75 71 215

T65 Maria Vittoria Corbi (2) 74 72 73 219

9 Miami 287 279 286 852

T20 Sara Byrne (1) 71 68 70 209

T20 Olivia Gronborg (2) 70 70 69 209

T39 Aada Rissanen (5) 71 69 73 213

T74 Barbora Bujáková (3) 75 72 74 221

96 Rebekah Gardner (4) 79 78 79 236

10 Tennessee 284 277 292 853

T9 Vanessa Gilly (2) 68 67 70 205

T56 Kayla Holden (1) 71 72 73 216

T65 Caroline Patterson (5) 70 77 72 219

T77 Bailey Davis (3) 75 71 77 223

T77 Manassanan Chotikabhukkana (4) 79 67 77 223

11 Michigan State 281 286 287 854

T15 Katie Lu (5) 69 69 70 208

T31 Shannon Kennedy (2) 68 70 73 211

T62 Paula Balanzategui (4) 73 73 72 218

T65 Leila Raines (3) 72 75 72 219

76 Brooke Biermann (1) 72 74 76 222

12 Furman 287 285 283 855

T15 Audrey Ryu (3) 72 69 67 208

T20 Anna Morgan (1) 71 68 70 209

T60 Alise Knudson (2) 76 71 70 217

T80 Caroline Crumrine (4) 69 80 76 225

T92 Liza Lapeyre (5) 75 77 80 232

13 North Carolina State 278 291 287 856

3 Lauren Olivares (1) 60 72 68 200

T39 Ellise Rymer (4) 72 74 67 213

T65 Vania Simont (3) 75 70 74 219

T82 Caitlin Whitehead (5) 72 76 78 226

T87 Isabel Amezcua (2) 74 75 79 228

14 College of Charleston 294 288 286 868

T34 Viktoria Hund (4) 74 70 68 212

T45 Emma Schimpf (2) 72 73 69 214

T70 Adrian Anderson (5) 74 72 74 220

79 Emily Dunlap (3) 74 75 75 224

T80 Raegan Propes (1) 77 73 75 225

15 Illinois 295 289 288 872

T56 Isabel Sy (1) 76 72 68 216

T56 Erica Lee (2) 71 70 75 216

T70 Sophia Sulkar (4) 76 72 72 220

T74 Elizabeth Beek (5) 72 75 74 221

90 Anna Ritter (3) 78 78 74 230

16 Wisconsin 292 292 291 875

T45 Carly Carter (3) 71 72 71 214

T50 Alexia Siehl (2) 71 73 71 215

T62 Kate Brody (4) 73 71 74 218

T87 Vanessa Ho (1) 77 76 75 228

89 Gia Feliciano (5) 78 76 75 229
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Penn State 294 294 288 876

T28 Drew Nienhaus (2) 71 70 69 210

T39 Michelle Cox (1) 69 73 71 213

T92 Jami Morris (3) 80 77 75 232

T92 Carlota Garcia (4) 79 80 73 232

95 Myranda Quinton (5) 75 74 85 234
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T20 Emilie Finckenstein (College of Charleston) 70 70 69 209

T20 Elle Johnson (Ole Miss) 67 70 72 209

T34 Ella Weber (Michigan State) 66 73 73 212

T45 Paula Francisco (Florida) 69 72 73 214

T56 Kate Song (Georgia) 72 70 74 216

T65 Isabella Britt (College of Charleston) 73 72 74 219

T82 Emma Baier (UCF) 74 76 76 226

T84 Othilie Lied (College of Charleston) 75 77 75 227

T84 Mary Kathryn Talledo (College of Charleston) 74 78 75 227

T84 Kelsi Mauzy (Furman) 74 76 77 227

91 Katie Carman (Miami) 72 82 77 231
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